### 2021 Regular Session

#### HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 204

### BY REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

## A RESOLUTION

To commend De La Salle High School senior Ja'Marian Peterson on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Class 3A boys' shot put title.

WHEREAS, Ja'Marian won the boys' shot put event at the LHSAA state track meet at LSU's Bernie Moore Track Stadium with a throw of 49 feet, 3.5 inches; he completed the event-winning throw on the third of his six attempts; and

WHEREAS, Ja'Marian, who is a University of Louisiana Lafayette football signee, took up shot putting as a way to keep active during the football offseason; and

WHEREAS, Ja'Marian is most deserving of recognition for his accomplishment.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend De La Salle High School senior Ja'Marian Peterson on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Class 3A boys' shot put title and does hereby extend sincere hopes for his continued success as a University of Louisiana Lafayette student-athlete.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of De La Salle High School.

# SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES